
2012 GILMOUR ACADEMY PAUL 

PRIMEAU INVITATIONAL JV OPEN 

BOYS 

GILMOUR ACADEMY 

Sep. 28, 2012 

60 DEGREES AND SUNNY 

Results by GOPHER RUNNING 

Click on the "pace" links to move about through the results. Use the Find option of your Web Browser to find the 

performance of a specific individual or team.  

 

PLACE TEAM                POINTS  PLACES OF FINISHERS              AVG. TIME SPREAD 

 

  1 St. Edward               59    2    3   12   19   23   43   45  18:51.1  0:38.5 

  2 Solon                    60    1    6   10   16   27   30   37  18:49.2  0:52.7 

  3 Avon                     74    4    7   11   20   32   36   39  18:57.0  0:39.7 

  4 Mentor                  111   13   14   25   26   33   34   38  19:08.0  0:17.7 

  5 Kenston                 124    5   17   29   31   42   51   62  19:07.6  0:48.4 

  6 Rocky River             125    8   15   21   35   46   64   70  19:10.8  0:43.9 

  7 Ndcl                    192   24   28   44   47   49   50   55  19:25.9  0:36.6 

  8 Avon Lake               198   18   22   41   58   59   66   69  19:31.3  0:56.9 

  9 Perry                   266   40   48   56   57   65   68   73  19:49.3  0:45.6 

 10 No. Royalton            281    9   52   60   63   97  103  110  20:03.9  2:38.5 

 11 University School       369   54   75   79   80   81   96   98  20:36.2  1:03.1 

 12 Shaker Hts.             395   67   71   74   84   99  102  107  20:46.9  1:36.2 

 13 Independence            398   53   72   82   86  105            21:02.2  3:05.9 

 14 Aurora                  427   77   78   83   89  100  108  109  21:08.3  1:21.7 

 15 Gilmour Academy         443   61   76   87  106  113            22:15.7  6:20.6 

 16 Firestone               451   85   90   91   92   93   94   95  21:13.9  0:16.1 

 17 Benedictine             516   88  101  104  111  112            23:27.9  4:44.3 

 

Incomplete Teams: Fair. Park Fairview, Hawken, Holy Name, Vasj, Brush, Lakeside 

Parma 

Individuals 

 PLACE          FINISHER          TIME     PACE 

 

 

1. St. Edward 

    2  Alex Spencer, 11           18:28.5    5:58 

    3  Nick Fox, 12               18:37.2    6:00 

   12  Quinn Baker, 9             18:57.6    6:07 

   19  Ian Koenig, 9              19:05.4    6:09 

   23  Alec Battistoni, 10        19:07.0    6:10 

   43  Peter Gilles, 11           19:29.1    6:17 

   45  Kevin Coyne, 11            19:32.4    6:18 

Total Time = 1:34:15.6     Total Places = 59 

 

2. Solon 

    1  Eric Hanson, 12            18:17.9    5:54 

    6  Zack Zimmers, 12           18:38.6    6:01 



   10  Kyle Singerman, 12         18:55.3    6:06 

   16  Sam Kalnitsky, 10          19:03.9    6:09 

   27  Daniel Clement, 11         19:10.6    6:11 

   30  Alec Drabish, 9            19:12.5    6:12 

   37  Joel Mabey, 12             19:22.9    6:15 

Total Time = 1:34:06.1     Total Places = 60 

 

3. Avon 

    4  Joey Yonoska, 9            18:37.3    6:00 

    7  Henry Jani, 11             18:49.0    6:04 

   11  Wes Ford, 10               18:56.2    6:06 

   20  Kyle Wardrope, 9           19:05.6    6:10 

   32  Drew Dudukovich, 10        19:16.9    6:13 

   36  Austin Reed, 9             19:21.5    6:15 

   39  Nick Kearney, 12           19:24.2    6:16 

Total Time = 1:34:44.8     Total Places = 74 

 

4. Mentor 

   13  Eddie Ryan, 9              19:00.6    6:08 

   14  Brian Mack, 12             19:01.8    6:08 

   25  Dylan Tanner, 11           19:08.8    6:11 

   26  Ben Bobak, 10              19:10.4    6:11 

   33  Alex Meier, 12             19:18.3    6:14 

   34  Brian Edmond, 10           19:19.0    6:14 

   38  Mitchell Centanne, 12      19:23.5    6:15 

Total Time = 1:35:39.7     Total Places = 111 

 

5. Kenston 

    5  Tyler Fisher, 10           18:38.4    6:01 

   17  Kevin Robinson, 9          19:04.1    6:09 

   29  Blake Nelson, 12           19:12.0    6:12 

   31  Richard Desatnik, 11       19:16.8    6:13 

   42  Josh Sellers, 11           19:26.8    6:16 

   51  Ben Fazio, 10              19:46.6    6:23 

   62  Andrew Smith, 9            20:07.5    6:29 

Total Time = 1:35:37.9     Total Places = 124 

 

6. Rocky River 

    8  Adam Smith, 12             18:50.4    6:05 

   15  Gabe Valencia, 12          19:02.7    6:09 

   21  Christian Alexander, 9     19:05.6    6:10 

   35  Forrest Stoddard, 11       19:20.9    6:14 

   46  Tudor Sandu, 10            19:34.3    6:19 

   64  Geoffry Heider, 9          20:08.9    6:30 

   70  John St. Pierre, 10        20:19.5    6:33 

Total Time = 1:35:53.8     Total Places = 125 

 

7. Ndcl 

   24  Jayson Breier, 9           19:07.5    6:10 

   28  Kenneth LaVan, 9           19:10.9    6:11 

   44  Michael Plent, 10          19:31.5    6:18 

   47  David Plent, 10            19:35.4    6:19 

   49  Matt Folkman, 10           19:44.1    6:22 

   50  Ben Wozniak, 10            19:45.3    6:22 

   55  Ben Troy, 11               19:51.5    6:24 

Total Time = 1:37:09.2     Total Places = 192 

 

8. Avon Lake 

   18  Charles Connolly, 10       19:04.1    6:09 

   22  Cameron Uptmor, 12         19:06.2    6:10 

   41  Jared Shelar, 11           19:24.6    6:16 

   58  Aaron Assaf, 9             20:00.8    6:27 

   59  Mitch Carlson, 9           20:01.0    6:27 



   66  Ethan Harris, 11           20:10.9    6:31 

   69  Brandon Baiers, 9          20:15.5    6:32 

Total Time = 1:37:36.5     Total Places = 198 

 

9. Perry 

   40  Collin Gilbert, 10         19:24.3    6:16 

   48  Dan Anderson, 11           19:39.4    6:20 

   56  Ted Ontko, 11              19:52.4    6:25 

   57  Traden Cantonwine, 11      20:00.6    6:27 

   65  Randy Swoope, 11           20:09.9    6:30 

   68  Alex Rogaski, 11           20:14.0    6:32 

   73  Andy Hinton, 9             20:28.3    6:36 

Total Time = 1:39:06.4     Total Places = 266 

 

10. No. Royalton 

    9  Justin Palmer, 11          18:51.0    6:05 

   52  Christopher Corbeil, 12    19:47.8    6:23 

   60  Jayson Rush, 9             20:03.6    6:28 

   63  Tyler Clegg, 10            20:07.8    6:30 

   97  Corey Nehoda, 12           21:29.4    6:56 

  103  Eric Reese, 9              22:39.7    7:19 

  110  C J. Johnson, 10           24:36.7    7:56 

Total Time = 1:40:19.4     Total Places = 281 

 

11. University School 

   54  Stephen Gillinov, 10       19:50.2    6:24 

   75  Grant Nassif, 11           20:33.7    6:38 

   79  Mitchell Rehak, 10         20:51.7    6:44 

   80  Ryan Hebert, 9             20:52.0    6:44 

   81  Robert Brice, 11           20:53.2    6:44 

   96  William Johnson, 9         21:27.6    6:55 

   98  Marc Frankel, 9            21:37.2    6:58 

Total Time = 1:43:00.6     Total Places = 369 

 

12. Shaker Hts. 

   67  Alan Luntz, 10             20:12.8    6:31 

   71  Jonah Ricanati, 9          20:20.6    6:34 

   74  Quinn Ivory, 12            20:33.5    6:38 

   84  Brenden Stinson, 12        20:58.6    6:46 

   99  Zane Weltman, 10           21:49.0    7:02 

  102  John Reese, 12             22:15.0    7:11 

  107  Luis Clebsch, 9            22:59.6    7:25 

Total Time = 1:43:54.4     Total Places = 395 

 

13. Independence 

   53  Brad Niepokny, 11          19:48.4    6:23 

   72  Ethan Blaze, 10            20:26.1    6:36 

   82  Adam Anielski, 10          20:56.6    6:45 

   86  Mike Michota, 9            21:05.6    6:48 

  105  Nick Krasnoschlik, 9       22:54.3    7:23 

Total Time = 1:45:10.8     Total Places = 398 

 

14. Aurora 

   77  Brian Evans, 11            20:39.4    6:40 

   78  Trent Deanna, 11           20:47.3    6:42 

   83  Austin Bianco, 11          20:58.3    6:46 

   89  Noah Wordell, 11           21:15.3    6:51 

  100  Sam Flowers, 9             22:01.0    7:06 

  108  Garret Aini, 9             23:22.4    7:32 

  109  Brett Poremba, 11          23:24.4    7:33 

Total Time = 1:45:41.1     Total Places = 427 

 

15. Gilmour Academy 



   61  Adam Schuler, 9            20:05.6    6:29 

   76  Ryan Seibert, 10           20:36.4    6:39 

   87  Kevin Pryatel, 10          21:11.2    6:50 

  106  Michael Palumbo, 11        22:59.4    7:25 

  113  Thomas DeSilvio, 11        26:26.1    8:32 

Total Time = 1:51:18.5     Total Places = 443 

 

16. Firestone 

   85  Darcey Isaiah, 9           21:02.1    6:47 

   90  Austin Wayne, 9            21:15.7    6:51 

   91  Jeffrey Chadbourne, 10     21:15.8    6:52 

   92  Jeremy Thomas, 10          21:17.7    6:52 

   93  Brian Hirsch, 10           21:18.2    6:52 

   94  Alex Michael, 9            21:18.3    6:52 

   95  John Bowen, 9              21:27.5    6:55 

Total Time = 1:46:09.3     Total Places = 451 

 

17. Benedictine 

   88  John Pacak, 9              21:12.5    6:50 

  101  Justin Bellian, 11         22:13.0    7:10 

  104  Matthew Dober, 11          22:41.2    7:19 

  111  Stephen Matz, 9            25:16.1    8:09 

  112  Anthony O'Brien, 12        25:56.8    8:22 

Total Time = 1:57:19.5     Total Places = 516 

 PLACE          FINISHER          TIME     PACE        TEAM          

 

Top 

 

    1  Eric Hanson, 12            18:17.9    5:54  Solon                 

    2  Alex Spencer, 11           18:28.5    5:58  St. Edward            

 
Pace: 6:00 | 7:00 | 8:00 | 9:00 | 10:00 | 11:00 | Top 

 
    3  Nick Fox, 12               18:37.2    6:00  St. Edward            

    4  Joey Yonoska, 9            18:37.3    6:00  Avon                  

    5  Tyler Fisher, 10           18:38.4    6:01  Kenston               

    6  Zack Zimmers, 12           18:38.6    6:01  Solon                 

    7  Henry Jani, 11             18:49.0    6:04  Avon                  

    8  Adam Smith, 12             18:50.4    6:05  Rocky River           

    9  Justin Palmer, 11          18:51.0    6:05  No. Royalton          

   10  Kyle Singerman, 12         18:55.3    6:06  Solon                 

   11  Wes Ford, 10               18:56.2    6:06  Avon                  

   12  Quinn Baker, 9             18:57.6    6:07  St. Edward            

   13  Eddie Ryan, 9              19:00.6    6:08  Mentor                

   14  Brian Mack, 12             19:01.8    6:08  Mentor                

   15  Gabe Valencia, 12          19:02.7    6:09  Rocky River           

   16  Sam Kalnitsky, 10          19:03.9    6:09  Solon                 

   17  Kevin Robinson, 9          19:04.1    6:09  Kenston               

   18  Charles Connolly, 10       19:04.1    6:09  Avon Lake             

   19  Ian Koenig, 9              19:05.4    6:09  St. Edward            

   20  Kyle Wardrope, 9           19:05.6    6:10  Avon                  

   21  Christian Alexander, 9     19:05.6    6:10  Rocky River           

   22  Cameron Uptmor, 12         19:06.2    6:10  Avon Lake             

   23  Alec Battistoni, 10        19:07.0    6:10  St. Edward            

   24  Jayson Breier, 9           19:07.5    6:10  Ndcl                  

   25  Kevin Goodrich, 12         19:07.9    6:10  Hawken                

   26  Dylan Tanner, 11           19:08.8    6:11  Mentor                

   27  Ben Bobak, 10              19:10.4    6:11  Mentor                



   28  Daniel Clement, 11         19:10.6    6:11  Solon                 

   29  Kenneth LaVan, 9           19:10.9    6:11  Ndcl                  

   30  Blake Nelson, 12           19:12.0    6:12  Kenston               

   31  Alec Drabish, 9            19:12.5    6:12  Solon                 

   32  Richard Desatnik, 11       19:16.8    6:13  Kenston               

   33  Drew Dudukovich, 10        19:16.9    6:13  Avon                  

   34  Alex Meier, 12             19:18.3    6:14  Mentor                

   35  Brian Edmond, 10           19:19.0    6:14  Mentor                

   36  Forrest Stoddard, 11       19:20.9    6:14  Rocky River           

   37  Austin Reed, 9             19:21.5    6:15  Avon                  

   38  Joel Mabey, 12             19:22.9    6:15  Solon                 

   39  Mitchell Centanne, 12      19:23.5    6:15  Mentor                

   40  Andrew Zoss, 12            19:24.1    6:16  Solon                 

   41  Nick Kearney, 12           19:24.2    6:16  Avon                  

   42  Collin Gilbert, 10         19:24.3    6:16  Perry                 

   43  Jared Shelar, 11           19:24.6    6:16  Avon Lake             

   44  Josh Sellers, 11           19:26.8    6:16  Kenston               

   45  Peter Gilles, 11           19:29.1    6:17  St. Edward            

   46  Michael Plent, 10          19:31.5    6:18  Ndcl                  

   47  Kevin Coyne, 11            19:32.4    6:18  St. Edward            

   48  Tommy Papotto, 10          19:33.8    6:19  St. Edward            

   49  Tudor Sandu, 10            19:34.3    6:19  Rocky River           

   50  David Plent, 10            19:35.4    6:19  Ndcl                  

   51  Joe Weaver, 11             19:35.7    6:19  St. Edward            

   52  Nick Vihtelic, 9           19:38.5    6:20  Mentor                

   53  Dan Anderson, 11           19:39.4    6:20  Perry                 

   54  Bennett Cartellone, 10     19:40.2    6:21  Solon                 

   55  Jack Curran, 11            19:40.8    6:21  St. Edward            

   56  Frank Schenkelberg, 12     19:41.2    6:21  St. Edward            

   57  Matt Folkman, 10           19:44.1    6:22  Ndcl                  

   58  Will Beatrez, 10           19:45.1    6:22  St. Edward            

   59  Ben Wozniak, 10            19:45.3    6:22  Ndcl                  

   60  Gerry Lavelle, 9           19:46.5    6:23  St. Edward            

   61  Ben Fazio, 10              19:46.6    6:23  Kenston               

   62  Christopher Corbeil, 12    19:47.8    6:23  No. Royalton          

   63  Brad Niepokny, 11          19:48.4    6:23  Independence          

   64  Nick Sherrard, 10          19:50.0    6:24  St. Edward            

   65  Stephen Gillinov, 10       19:50.2    6:24  University School     

   66  Ben Troy, 11               19:51.5    6:24  Ndcl                  

   67  Ted Ontko, 11              19:52.4    6:25  Perry                 

   68  Wyatt Staskus, 10          19:53.3    6:25  St. Edward            

   69  John Howard, 11            19:54.5    6:25  Avon                  

   70  Ryan Prieto, 11            19:57.7    6:26  Avon                  

   71  Mason Miller, 11           19:59.2    6:27  Mentor                

   72  Traden Cantonwine, 11      20:00.6    6:27  Perry                 

   73  Aaron Assaf, 9             20:00.8    6:27  Avon Lake             

   74  Clark Mabey, 10            20:00.8    6:27  Solon                 

   75  Mitch Carlson, 9           20:01.0    6:27  Avon Lake             

   76  Jayson Rush, 9             20:03.6    6:28  No. Royalton          

   77  Eric Kocsis, 11            20:04.3    6:28  Mentor                

   78  Adam Schuler, 9            20:05.6    6:29  Gilmour Academy       

   79  Andrew Smith, 9            20:07.5    6:29  Kenston               

   80  A J. Gaudreau, 10          20:07.7    6:30  Avon                  

   81  Tyler Clegg, 10            20:07.8    6:30  No. Royalton          

   82  Nick McClary, 11           20:08.1    6:30  Avon                  

   83  Geoffry Heider, 9          20:08.9    6:30  Rocky River           

   84  Randy Swoope, 11           20:09.9    6:30  Perry                 

   85  Ethan Harris, 11           20:10.9    6:31  Avon Lake             

   86  Steven Kapes, 10           20:11.1    6:31  Solon                 

   87  Marc Lashner, 11           20:12.2    6:31  Solon                 

   88  Alan Luntz, 10             20:12.8    6:31  Shaker Hts.           

   89  Dallin Ashton, 10          20:13.0    6:31  Solon                 

   90  Jeff Lidawer, 9            20:13.5    6:31  Solon                 



   91  Alex Rogaski, 11           20:14.0    6:32  Perry                 

   92  Cullen O'Donnell, 12       20:15.0    6:32  Mentor                

   93  Ryan Boey, 10              20:15.2    6:32  St. Edward            

   94  Brandon Baiers, 9          20:15.5    6:32  Avon Lake             

   95  James Gorjup, 12           20:15.8    6:32  Mentor                

   96  Mike Rowane, 11            20:16.1    6:32  Ndcl                  

   97  Matt Weiler, 10            20:17.3    6:33  Ndcl                  

   98  Kevin Sun, 11              20:17.7    6:33  Solon                 

   99  Nick Shaw, 12              20:19.2    6:33  Kenston               

  100  John St. Pierre, 10        20:19.5    6:33  Rocky River           

  101  Jonah Ricanati, 9          20:20.6    6:34  Shaker Hts.           

  102  John Houghtling, 9         20:20.7    6:34  St. Edward            

  103  Zach Jacobson, 10          20:22.2    6:34  Avon Lake             

  104  Paul Gassman, 9            20:22.4    6:34  St. Edward            

  105  Chris Saranita, 12         20:24.5    6:35  Avon Lake             

  106  Tom McDougal, 12           20:25.0    6:35  Mentor                

  107  Ethan Blaze, 10            20:26.1    6:36  Independence          

  108  Ivan Dorsey, 9             20:26.2    6:36  Mentor                

  109  Illiya Bufogle, 9          20:27.5    6:36  St. Edward            

  110  Andy Hinton, 9             20:28.3    6:36  Perry                 

  111  Josh Tamburlin, 12         20:28.4    6:36  Perry                 

  112  Colin Gaddis, 10           20:30.8    6:37  Ndcl                  

  113  Adam Kobosky, 12           20:31.4    6:37  Ndcl                  

  114  Nate Hirko, 11             20:31.7    6:37  Solon                 

  115  Keith Adams, 10            20:32.1    6:37  Perry                 

  116  Alex Kovach, 10            20:32.5    6:38  Kenston               

  117  Jacob Dennis, 12           20:32.6    6:38  Hawken                

  118  Quinn Ivory, 12            20:33.5    6:38  Shaker Hts.           

  119  Grant Nassif, 11           20:33.7    6:38  University School     

  120  Jake Adelstein, 9          20:35.1    6:38  Solon                 

  121  Ryan Seibert, 10           20:36.4    6:39  Gilmour Academy       

  122  Nathan Sandler, 10         20:38.0    6:39  Kenston               

  123  Brian Evans, 11            20:39.4    6:40  Aurora                

  124  Ben Mellema, 11            20:40.7    6:40  Perry                 

  125  Nathan Suhay, 10           20:41.1    6:40  Avon                  

  126  Josh Hass, 10              20:43.8    6:41  Avon Lake             

  127  Matt Leiden, 10            20:44.4    6:41  Perry                 

  128  Ryan Cass, 11              20:45.1    6:42  Kenston               

  129  Trent Deanna, 11           20:47.3    6:42  Aurora                

  130  Ricardo Seghetti, 11       20:48.7    6:43  Perry                 

  131  Eric Salberg, 11           20:49.9    6:43  Rocky River           

  132  Nathan Rea, 12             20:50.2    6:43  Kenston               

  133  Nick Bean, 10              20:50.6    6:43  Mentor                

  134  Andrew Denton, 12          20:50.8    6:43  Mentor                

  135  Omar Mansour, 9            20:50.9    6:44  Mentor                

  136  Mitchell Rehak, 10         20:51.7    6:44  University School     

  137  Ryan Hebert, 9             20:52.0    6:44  University School     

  138  Dylan Dalton, 10           20:52.5    6:44  Lakeside              

  139  Robert Brice, 11           20:53.2    6:44  University School     

  140  Ryan Palko, 11             20:53.3    6:44  St. Edward            

  141  Trevor Warthman, 9         20:55.0    6:45  Avon Lake             

  142  Marty Dzurik, 10           20:55.1    6:45  St. Edward            

  143  Wil Krueger, 9             20:56.3    6:45  Fair. Park Fairview   

  144  Adam Anielski, 10          20:56.6    6:45  Independence          

  145  Austin Bianco, 11          20:58.3    6:46  Aurora                

  146  Brenden Stinson, 12        20:58.6    6:46  Shaker Hts.           

  147  Jordan Kulbarsh, 10        20:59.1    6:46  Solon                 

  148  Quinn Graehling, 10        21:00.0    6:46  Avon Lake             

  149  Sam Kosiorek, 9            21:01.1    6:47  Kenston               

  150  Robert Brecker, 12         21:02.0    6:47  Lakeside              

  151  Darcey Isaiah, 9           21:02.1    6:47  Firestone             

  152  Mike Michota, 9            21:05.6    6:48  Independence          

  153  Adam Miller, 9             21:05.8    6:48  Solon                 



  154  Matthew Boykin, 11         21:08.2    6:49  Solon                 

  155  Brendan Kilbane, 12        21:09.0    6:49  Fair. Park Fairview   

  156  Chance Fritz, 10           21:09.1    6:49  Fair. Park Fairview   

  157  Sam Schlang, 11            21:09.9    6:50  Hawken                

  158  Kevin Pryatel, 10          21:11.2    6:50  Gilmour Academy       

  159  Matt Faulhaber, 12         21:11.6    6:50  St. Edward            

  160  John Pacak, 9              21:12.5    6:50  Benedictine           

  161  Austin Zimmers, 9          21:15.1    6:51  Solon                 

  162  Noah Wordell, 11           21:15.3    6:51  Aurora                

  163  Austin Wayne, 9            21:15.7    6:51  Firestone             

  164  Jeffrey Chadbourne, 10     21:15.8    6:52  Firestone             

  165  Patrick Galaska, 9         21:17.0    6:52  Ndcl                  

  166  Brandon Bryan, 10          21:17.0    6:52  Perry                 

  167  Bryan Luke, 11             21:17.4    6:52  St. Edward            

  168  Jeremy Thomas, 10          21:17.7    6:52  Firestone             

  169  Brian Hirsch, 10           21:18.2    6:52  Firestone             

  170  Alex Michael, 9            21:18.3    6:52  Firestone             

  171  Edwin Zhang, 11            21:20.8    6:53  Solon                 

  172  John Bowen, 9              21:27.5    6:55  Firestone             

  173  William Johnson, 9         21:27.6    6:55  University School     

  174  Andrew Demeter, 9          21:28.7    6:56  Ndcl                  

  175  Corey Nehoda, 12           21:29.4    6:56  No. Royalton          

  176  Garrett Sidell, 9          21:29.8    6:56  St. Edward            

  177  Jax Currington, 9          21:32.3    6:57  Kenston               

  178  Mike Baio, 9               21:33.4    6:57  Brush                 

  179  Oliver Wilhelm, 9          21:34.7    6:58  Avon Lake             

  180  Michael Posta, 11          21:37.1    6:58  Solon                 

  181  Marc Frankel, 9            21:37.2    6:58  University School     

  182  Larry Swoope, 10           21:38.7    6:59  Firestone             

 
Pace: 6:00 | 7:00 | 8:00 | 9:00 | 10:00 | 11:00 | Top 

 
  183  Noah Smith, 10             21:40.9    7:00  Solon                 

  184  Josh Bohn, 10              21:43.5    7:00  Avon                  

  185  Matt Hirsh, 10             21:43.6    7:01  Kenston               

  186  Max Koch, 10               21:44.0    7:01  Kenston               

  187  Aniketh Udipi, 10          21:46.7    7:01  Solon                 

  188  Zane Weltman, 10           21:49.0    7:02  Shaker Hts.           

  189  Zhong Huang, 10            21:53.4    7:04  Solon                 

  190  Aaron Dobres, 9            21:56.4    7:05  Solon                 

  191  Brian Fielding, 9          21:56.7    7:05  Avon                  

  192  Christopher Lincoln, 12    21:56.9    7:05  University School     

  193  Kylon Richburg, 9          21:58.4    7:05  Firestone             

  194  Matthew Vehovec, 12        21:59.7    7:06  Mentor                

  195  Sam Flowers, 9             22:01.0    7:06  Aurora                

  196  Ben Prucey, 9              22:01.2    7:06  Perry                 

  197  Mike Potraz, 10            22:03.0    7:07  St. Edward            

  198  Tony Paskert, 9            22:05.6    7:08  Rocky River           

  199  Eddie Schlagbaum, 11       22:10.1    7:09  Kenston               

  200  Sam Doria, 10              22:10.7    7:09  Firestone             

  201  Justin Bellian, 11         22:13.0    7:10  Benedictine           

  202  Ryan Foley, 11             22:13.8    7:10  Avon Lake             

  203  Ethan Fitro, 9             22:14.7    7:11  St. Edward            

  204  John Reese, 12             22:15.0    7:11  Shaker Hts.           

  205  Jorgen Kerens, 9           22:15.2    7:11  St. Edward            

  206  Colin Walker, 9            22:26.7    7:14  St. Edward            

  207  Alex Jackson, 9            22:28.1    7:15  Solon                 

  208  Brian Nelson, 10           22:29.8    7:15  Ndcl                  

  209  Shane Elias, 11            22:31.0    7:16  Avon Lake             

  210  Nate Ahren, 10             22:35.1    7:17  Avon Lake             

  211  Jevon Jenkins, 9           22:36.9    7:18  Solon                 

  212  Jack Lombardo, 9           22:37.8    7:18  Mentor                

  213  Peter Davis, 9             22:38.4    7:18  University School     



  214  Eric Reese, 9              22:39.7    7:19  No. Royalton          

  215  Brett Ross, 9              22:40.1    7:19  Avon Lake             

  216  Matthew Dober, 11          22:41.2    7:19  Benedictine           

  217  Jeremy Eldred, 12          22:42.9    7:20  Avon Lake             

  218  Andrew Apatzky, 9          22:43.8    7:20  Mentor                

  219  Brett Drucker, 12          22:46.3    7:21  University School     

  220  Josh Eston, 9              22:47.9    7:21  Solon                 

  221  Dimitrije Sobic, 9         22:48.3    7:21  Parma                 

  222  Andy Brown, 11             22:50.8    7:22  Rocky River           

  223  Adam Kerver, 9             22:50.8    7:22  Vasj                  

  224  Stephen Meisler, 12        22:53.3    7:23  University School     

  225  Nick Krasnoschlik, 9       22:54.3    7:23  Independence          

  226  Mike Lipka, 10             22:55.4    7:24  Avon Lake             

  227  Aaron Begy, 9              22:58.4    7:25  Kenston               

  228  Michael Palumbo, 11        22:59.4    7:25  Gilmour Academy       

  229  Luis Clebsch, 9            22:59.6    7:25  Shaker Hts.           

  230  Tyler Getsay, 11           23:01.8    7:26  Avon                  

  231  Michael Driscal, 10        23:07.9    7:28  University School     

  232  Brian Lynch, 9             23:08.8    7:28  Avon                  

  233  Eric Wang, 11              23:13.5    7:29  Solon                 

  234  Chaz Manocchio, 11         23:14.8    7:30  Kenston               

  235  Peter Voudouris, 12        23:15.5    7:30  University School     

  236  Dylan Page, 9              23:17.6    7:31  St. Edward            

  237  Sean Mandelik, 12          23:18.6    7:31  Brush                 

  238  James Moore, 9             23:18.8    7:31  Avon Lake             

  239  Jack Beatty, 9             23:21.0    7:32  Avon                  

  240  Garret Aini, 9             23:22.4    7:32  Aurora                

  241  Jonny Goldenberg, 10       23:24.0    7:33  Shaker Hts.           

  242  Brett Poremba, 11          23:24.4    7:33  Aurora                

  243  Victor Vitale, 10          23:35.9    7:37  Kenston               

  244  David Shakno, 10           23:37.0    7:37  Shaker Hts.           

  245  Antonio Steele, 10         23:37.7    7:37  Firestone             

  246  Samir Memic, 9             23:38.5    7:38  Solon                 

  247  Brandon Short, 9           23:43.2    7:39  St. Edward            

  248  Rammi Qaqish, 10           23:47.5    7:40  Firestone             

  249  Stephen Sharkey, 12        23:55.6    7:43  Firestone             

  250  Joey Aronhalt, 9           23:59.2    7:44  Firestone             

  251  Miles Marks, 9             24:00.8    7:45  Solon                 

  252  Jeffrey Holland, 10        24:03.8    7:46  University School     

  253  James Matras, 9            24:08.4    7:47  Aurora                

  254  Eric Gardenhire, 12        24:11.1    7:48  Brush                 

  255  Ryan McRowe, 9             24:11.8    7:48  Avon                  

  256  Luke Kertcher, 10          24:14.9    7:49  Perry                 

  257  Kurt Wells, 12             24:21.7    7:52  Perry                 

  258  Zach Van Scyoc, 10         24:22.2    7:52  Avon Lake             

  259  Dane Fellenstein, 9        24:24.2    7:52  Aurora                

  260  John Hearn, 10             24:25.2    7:53  Vasj                  

  261  Richie Seaton-Todd, 9      24:27.6    7:53  Mentor                

  262  Jack Canaday, 10           24:33.9    7:55  Shaker Hts.           

  263  Matt Comiskey, 12          24:34.3    7:56  St. Edward            

  264  C J. Johnson, 10           24:36.7    7:56  No. Royalton          

  265  Mason Nozik, 10            24:37.1    7:56  Brush                 

  266  Paul Palumbo, 11           24:40.9    7:58  Kenston               

  267  Harry Watson, 11           24:41.1    7:58  Aurora                

 
Pace: 6:00 | 7:00 | 8:00 | 9:00 | 10:00 | 11:00 | Top 

 
  268  Rahul Raj, 12              24:48.2    8:00  University School     

  269  Nick Sarkauskas, 9         24:49.8    8:01  Perry                 

  270  Daniel Steiger, 9          24:50.4    8:01  Solon                 

  271  Joseph Bradley, 11         24:57.8    8:03  Parma                 

  272  Danny Connell, 10          25:01.0    8:04  Vasj                  

  273  Karan Arora, 9             25:05.2    8:06  Shaker Hts.           



  274  Thomas Sawicki, 11         25:09.5    8:07  Lakeside              

  275  Robert Bell, 10            25:12.5    8:08  Firestone             

  276  William Goodall, 10        25:15.9    8:09  Shaker Hts.           

  277  Stephen Matz, 9            25:16.1    8:09  Benedictine           

  278  William Hammond, 12        25:19.6    8:10  University School     

  279  Derek Menzer, 11           25:25.2    8:12  Avon Lake             

  280  Will Glubiak, 12           25:26.3    8:12  Kenston               

  281  Thomas Yi, 12              25:27.9    8:13  Solon                 

  282  Ryan Carey, 9              25:33.6    8:15  Aurora                

  283  Joshua Furness, 9          25:36.1    8:16  Mentor                

  284  Steven Innocenzi, 9        25:38.0    8:16  Solon                 

  285  Austin Perkins, 10         25:44.5    8:18  Holy Name             

  286  Alex Loar, 9               25:55.2    8:22  Avon Lake             

  287  Anthony O'Brien, 12        25:56.8    8:22  Benedictine           

  288  Thomas DeSilvio, 11        26:26.1    8:32  Gilmour Academy       

  289  Turner Badowski, 9         26:28.1    8:32  Solon                 

  290  Anthony Golan, 9           26:31.6    8:33  Lakeside              

  291  Josh Nadinic, 10           26:36.1    8:35  Perry                 

  292  Brandon Rock, 9            26:50.2    8:39  Solon                 

  293  Owen Gray, 9               26:56.1    8:41  Parma                 

  294  Zach Yenco, 12             26:56.7    8:42  Holy Name             

  295  Drew Simpson, 12           26:59.7    8:42  St. Edward            

  296  Joshua Kane, 9             27:00.5    8:43  Aurora                

  297  Jacob Ketterer, 9          27:26.8    8:51  St. Edward            

  298  Mitchell Becker, 12        27:29.7    8:52  University School     

  299  Matt Boling, 10            27:36.9    8:54  Holy Name             

 
Pace: 6:00 | 7:00 | 8:00 | 9:00 | 10:00 | 11:00 | Top 

 
  300  Dan Carpenter, 11          28:03.4    9:03  Holy Name             

  301  Jerimiah Jemison, 9        30:10.0    9:44  Firestone             

  302  William Turner, 9          30:41.9    9:54  Shaker Hts.           

  303  Raghau Malik, 9            30:56.9    9:59  Mentor                

 
Pace: 6:00 | 7:00 | 8:00 | 9:00 | 10:00 | 11:00 | Top 

 
  304  Calvin Folkerth, 9         31:13.8   10:04  Firestone             

  305  Tommy Ranftl, 10           31:37.2   10:12  Firestone             

  306  Leo Izen, 11               33:23.8   10:46  Shaker Hts.           

 
Pace: 6:00 | 7:00 | 8:00 | 9:00 | 10:00 | 11:00 | Top 

 
  307  Brad Bruening, 12          36:42.0   11:50  Parma                 
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